Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”), the Board of Directors of 

ACS Technologies Limited, at its meeting held on February 27, 2026, has approved enhancement of 

the existing Corporate Guarantee of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) 

given to Iotiq Innovations Private Limited with additional Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores 

Only) in favour of STATE BANK OF INDIA .Pursuant to such enhancement, the total credit facilities 

availed by the subsidiary shall aggregate to Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores and Fifty Lakhs 

Only). 

Further, the details as required under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Master Circular dated 

January 30, 2026 are enclosed as Annexure – I to this letter. 

The Board Meeting  Concluded at 6.55 pm. 

Request you to please take note of the same.

[...]

3 Brief details of such guarantee or 

indemnity or becoming a surety viz. brief 

details of agreement entered (if any) 
including significant terms and 

conditions, including amount of 

guarantee 

The Company has enhanced the existing 

Corporate Guarantee of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) 

given to Iotiq Innovations Private Limited 

with additional Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crores Only) in favour of STATE 

BANK OF INDIA .Pursuant to such 

enhancement, the total credit facilities availed 

by the subsidiary shall aggregate to Rs. 

4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores and Fifty 

Lakhs Only). 

4 Impact of such guarantees or indemnity 

or surety on listed entity 

The said guarantee is provided on behalf of the 

Subsidiary of the Company, which is a part of 

the consolidated group. At this point, there is 
no impact of this guarantee on the Company,